
 

 

 

 

 

Sequoyah Varsity Football 

2021 
 

 

 

Day  Date  Opponent        Location   Time 

 
Friday Aug.  27 Inola            Inola       7:00 pm 

 

Friday Sept. 3 Haskell  Sequoyah   7:00 pm 

 

Friday Sept. 17 Locust Grove Locust Grove 7:00 pm   

 

Friday  Sept. 24 Kansas    Sequoyah  7:00 pm Homecoming 

 

 

Friday Oct. 1  Salina        Sequoyah   7:00 pm Carnival   

 

Friday Oct. 8  Rejoice Chr  Rejoice    7:00 pm   

 

Thursday Oct. 14 Dewey          Sequoyah    7:00 pm   

 

Friday Oct. 22 Sperry  Sperry    7:00 pm     

  

Friday Oct 29 Nowata            Sequoyah   7:00 pm Sr. Night  

 

Friday Nov. 5 Adair       Adair     7:00 pm      

 

 

 


